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Zoning Board of Adjustment  
2025 Schedule for Regular Board Meetings 

 
Submittal Deadline for Completed 

Application & Materials 
Regular ZBA Meetings & 

Public Hearing Dates 
Tuesday December 10, 2024 Tuesday January 7, 2025 
Tuesday January 7, 2025 Tuesday February 4, 2025 
Tuesday February 4, 2025 Tuesday March 4, 2025 
Tuesday March 4, 2025 Tuesday April 1, 2025 
Tuesday April 8, 2025 Tuesday May 6, 2025 
Tuesday May 6, 2025 Tuesday June 3, 2025 
Tuesday June 3, 2025 Tuesday July 1, 2025 
Tuesday July 8, 2025 Tuesday August 5, 2025 
Tuesday August 5, 2025 Tuesday September 2, 2025 
Tuesday September 9, 2025 Tuesday October 7, 2025 
Tuesday October 7, 2025 Tuesday November 4, 2025 
Tuesday November 4, 2025 Tuesday December 2, 2025 
Tuesday December 9, 2025 Tuesday January 6, 2026 

 
 
 

NOTES:  
• All items required for a complete application must be submitted by 12:00 p.m. on the deadline day. 

• Meetings are held at the Stratham Municipal Center, 10 Bunker Hill Avenue beginning at 7:00 p.m.  

• This schedule may change at any time subject to ZBA approval. 

• The Application deadline is the soonest an application may be heard by the ZBA, but depending 
on the number of applications, submitting by the deadline may not secure a place on the desired 
agenda. 

• Please note that all applications are reviewed on a first submittal basis and all applications will be 
reviewed within the statutory time requirements. 

• Applications that require review by the Conservation Commission may be placed on a later meeting 
date to ensure an adequate time period for review and comment by the Commission. 
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